[Notification]

Windows 7 End of Support Notification

for Renesas Electronics Software Tools

R20TS0547EJ0100 Rev.1.00 Feb. 01, 2020

Overview

Renesas Electronics software tools that are released on and after January 16, 2020 will not support Windows 7.

1. End of Support for Windows 7

Software tools from Renesas Electronics Corporation that are released on and after January 16, 2020 will not support Windows 7.

The supported operating environments are Windows 10 and Windows 8.1.

2. Notes

- (1) Subsequent version releases will not support Windows 7 even for the purpose of rectifying faults.
- (2) There are no changes to the operating environments for products that were released by January 15, 2020
 - Please use the version which supports Windows 7 if you would prefer to use Windows 7.
- (3) We take technical questions from customers regardless of the operating environment in use. Note, however, that we may not be able to answer questions on faults in operation pertaining to Windows 7.
- (4) We will no longer rectify faults in operations pertaining to Windows 7. Therefore, we recommend that you update your system to Windows 10 or Windows 8.1. Refer to the following URL for more information on the support status for Windows. https://www.renesas.com/windows

Background to the Windows 7 End of Support

Microsoft Corporation ended support for Windows 7 on January 14, 2020. Refer to the following URL for more information.

https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/windows/windows-7-end-of-life-support-information

Accordingly, we anticipated that finding the causes of problems would become technically difficult in cases of problems in the operation of software tools under the Windows 7 environment. We are thus ending the support of Renesas software tools for Windows 7 and focus on supporting Windows 10 and Windows 8.1.



Revision History

		Description	
Rev.	Date	Page	Summary
1.00	Feb.01.20	-	First edition issued

Renesas Electronics has used reasonable care in preparing the information included in this document, but Renesas Electronics does not warrant that such information is error free. Renesas Electronics assumes no liability whatsoever for any damages incurred by you resulting from errors in or omissions from the information included herein.

The past news contents have been based on information at the time of publication. Now changed or invalid information may be included.

The URLs in the Tool News also may be subject to change or become invalid without prior notice.

Corporate Headquarters

TOYOSU FORESIA, 3-2-24 Toyosu, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0061, Japan www.renesas.com

Trademarks

Renesas and the Renesas logo are trademarks of Renesas Electronics Corporation. All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Contact information

For further information on a product, technology, the most up-to-date version of a document, or your nearest sales office, please visit: www.renesas.com/contact/

 $\hbox{@}$ 2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.

TS Colophon 4.1